
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1801
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2005
STOPPAGE OF SACHKHAND EXPRESS AT DABRA STATION
Singh Shri Ramsevak (Babuji)

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide stoppage of Sachkhand express at Dabra Station in Gwalior District of Madhya Pradesh with a view to resolve the problem and providing facility to the passengers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which order is likely to be executed; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The matter has been examined but it has been found neither commercially justified nor operationally feasible.
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